## Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality

P.O. Box 48 Groblersdal, 0470

Phone: (013) 262 3056/7/8/9 Fax: (013) 262 2547 / 2886

E-mail: mkgwale@emlm.gov.za



Our Ref: Correspond with the Municipal Manager
Ons Verw: 8/1/5 - Public Notice - Cancelled Tenders Korrespondeer met die Munisipale Bestuurder

21 December 2020

## **PUBLIC NOTICE - CANCELLED TENDERS - NO:01**

Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality hereby wishes to inform all the potential bidders that the below mentioned projects has been cancelled. The projects were advertised on both national treasury e-tenders publication portal <a href="www.etenders.gov.za">www.etenders.gov.za</a> and Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality website www.eliasmotsoaledi.gov.za

Bid number	Bid Description	Closing Date	Reason for Cancellation
EMLM12/2020	Appointment Of A Panel Of Maximum 10 (Ten) Local Contractors For Civil Engineering Works For A Period Of 36 Months Within Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality (As And When Required)	•	Validity period expired due to COVID - 19
EMLM14/2020	Appointment Of Panel Of Two Service Providers For Internal Audit Co- Sourcing Service (Audit Firms) Contract Period Of 36 Months (As And When Required)	21 February 2020 @ 10:00 am	Validity period expired due to COVID - 19
EMLM01/2021	Request For Financial Management Services For A Period Of 36 Months (3 Years) On Ad Hoc Basis (Re-Advert).	02 November 2020 @ 11:00 am	Changes in the organization's requirements Which necessitates the change in the specifications.

Any enquiries may be directed to the Office of the: **Supply Chain Management Unit on Tel: 013 262 3056 or email:** mmthimunye@emlm.gov.za

MR. M.M KGWALE
MUNICIPAL MANAGER
2<sup>ND</sup> GROBLER AVENUE
GROBLERSDAL
0470